
NOTICE OF MORTGAGE 
FORECLOSURE SALE

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that default 
has occurred in the conditions of 
the following described Mortgage:

INFORMATION REGARDING 
MORTGAGE TO BE FORECLOSED

1.  Date of Mortgage: 
July 5, 2013
2.  Mortgagors: Robert W.J. An-

derson and Marcia M. Anderson, 
husband and wife; Bernice F. An-
derson, a single person; Aaron R. 
Anderson and Michelle M. Ander-
son, husband and wife

3.  Mortgagees:  
RiverWood Bank
4.  Recording Information:  
Recorded on July 15, 2013, 

as Document Number 774589 in 
the Office of the County Record-
er in and for Sherburne County, 
Minnesota; and recorded on July 
25, 2013, as Document Number 
398252 in the Office of the County 
Recorder in and for Benton County, 
Minnesota.

5.  Assignments of Mortgage, if 
any:   None.

INFORMATION REGARDING 
MORTGAGED PREMISES

6.  Tax parcel identification num-
ber of the mortgaged premises:  

EXHIBIT A

Description of Property

Parcel 1 (PID No. 03-00305-00):
The Northeast ¼ of the North-

west ¼, Section 22, Township 36, 
Range 28, Benton County, Minne-
sota.

Parcel 2 (PID No. 03-00306-00):
The Southeast ¼ of the North-

west ¼ of Section 22, Township 36, 
Range 28, Benton County, Minne-
sota.

Parcel 3 (PID No. 03-00387-00): 
The Northwest ¼ of the South-

west ¼ of Section 27, Township 36, 
Range 28, Benton County, Minne-
sota, except highway easement.

Parcel 4 (PID No. 03-00390-00): 
The Southwest ¼ of the South-

west ¼ of Section 27, Township 36, 
Range 28, Benton County, Minne-
sota, except highway easement.

Parcel 5 (PID No. 03-00325-00):  
The Northwest ¼ of the South-

west ¼, Section 23, Township 36, 
Range 28, Benton County, Minne-
sota.

Parcel 6 (PID No. 03-00310-00):
The Southeast ¼ of the South-

east ¼, Section 22, Township 36, 
Range 28, Benton County, Minne-
sota, less highway and less South 
825 feet thereof.

Parcel 7 (PID No. 03-00309-00):  
The North ½ of the Southeast 

¼, Section 22, Township 36, Range 
28, Benton County, Minnesota.

Parcel 8 (PID No. 03-00040-00):
The South ½ of the Southeast ¼, 

Section 3, Township 36, Range 28, 
Benton County, Minnesota.

Parcel 9 (PID No. 05-109-4100):
The North ½ of the Southeast ¼  

of Section 9, Township 34 North, 
Range 28 West, Fourth Principal 
Meridian, except that part lying 
West of Sherburne County Ditch 
number 19, Sherburne County, 
Minnesota.

Subject to railroad right of way.
Parcel 10 (PID No. 05-107-

4202):
The South ½ of the Southeast 

¼ of Section 7, Township 34 North, 
Range 28 West, Sherburne Coun-
ty, Minnesota, less and except the 
East 33 feet of the Southeast ¼ of 
the Southeast ¼.

Parcel 11 (PID No. 05-118-
1200):

All that part of the West ½ of 
the Northeast Quarter lying North 
and West of Town Road, Section 
18, Township 34 North, Range 
28 West, according to the United 
States Government Survey thereof, 
and situate in Sherburne County, 
Minnesota.

Parcel 12 (PID No. 05-117-
2100):

The Northeast ¼ of the North-
west ¼ of Section 17, Township 34 
North, Range 28 West, Sherburne 
County, Minnesota.

Parcel 13 (PID No. 05-105-
4205):

That part of the Northwest of the 
Southeast ¼ of Section 5, Town-
ship 34 North, Range 28 West, 
Sherburne County, Minnesota, de-
scribed as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest 
corner of said Northwest ¼ of the 
Southeast ¼ of said Section 5; 
thence South 89 degrees 41 min-
utes 35 seconds East along the 
north line of said Northwest ¼ 
of the Southeast ¼ a distance of 
262.00 feet; thence South 53 de-
grees 50 minutes 44 seconds West 
a distance of 180.00 feet; thence 
South 30 degrees 45 minutes 16 
seconds West a distance of 83.00 
feet; thence South 88 degrees 20 
minutes 22 seconds West a dis-
tance of 69.00 feet to a point on 
the west line of said Northwest ¼ 
of the Southeast ¼; thence North 
1 degree 39 minutes 38 seconds 
West along the west line of said 
Northwest ¼ of the Southeast ¼ 
distance of 181.00 feet to the point 
of beginning.

Parcel 14 (PID No. 05-105-
1102):

That part of the Northeast ¼ 
of Section 5, Township 34 North, 
Range 28 West, Sherburne County, 
Minnesota, described as follows:

Beginning at the East Quarter 
corner of said Section 5; thence 
on an assumed bearing of North 
89 degrees 41 minutes 35 seconds 
West along the South line of said 
Northeast ¼ a distance of 2634.29 
feet to the southwest corner of said 
Northeast ¼; thence North 1 de-
gree 39 minutes 38 seconds West 
along the west line of said North-
east ¼ a distance of 1168.94 feet; 
thence North 88 degrees 20 min-
utes 22 seconds East a distance of 
1724.31 feet; thence South 48 de-
grees 20 minutes 34 seconds East 
a distance of 1127.62 feet; thence 
South 14 degrees 48 minutes 09 
seconds East a distance of 390.00 
feet to a point on the east line of 
said Northeast ¼; thence South 
1 degree 18 minutes 09 seconds 
East along said east line a distance 
of 106.00 feet to the point of begin-
ning.

AND
That part of the Northeast ¼ 

of Section 5, Township 34 North, 
Range 28 West, Sherburne County, 
Minnesota, described as follows:

Commencing at the southeast 
corner of said Northeast ¼; thence 
North 1 degree 18 minutes 09 sec-
onds West, assumed bearing along 
the east line of said Northeast ¼ 
a distance of 106.00 feet to the 
point of beginning; thence North 
14 degrees 48 minutes 09 seconds 
West a distance of 390.00 feet; 
thence North 48 degrees 20 min-
utes 34 seconds West a distance of 
1583.37 feet to the southerly most 
corner of Lot 1, Block 1, Ampe 
Acres; thence North 1 degree 18 
minutes 89 seconds West along 
the east line of said Lot 1 a dis-
tance of 76.16 feet; thence North 
89 degrees 58 minutes 43 seconds 
East a distance of 1250.12 feet to a 
point on the east line of said North-
east ¼, said point being the south-
east corner of Lot 1, Block 2, Ampe 
Acres; thence South 1 degree 18 
minutes 09 seconds East along the 
east line a distance of 1506.48 feet 
to the point of beginning.

Parcel 15 (PID No. 05-117-
1200):

The Northwest ¼ of the North-
east ¼ of Section 17, Township 34 
North, Range 28 West, Sherburne 
County, Minnesota.

Parcel 16 (PID No. 05-108-
4200):

The West ½ of the Southeast ¼ 
of Section 8, Township 34 North, 
Range 28 West, Sherburne County, 
Minnesota.

Parcel 17 (PID No. 05-105-
4101): 

The Northeast ¼ of the South-
east ¼, Section 5, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 18 (PID No. 05-105-
4400): 

The Southeast ¼ of the South-
east ¼ and that part of the South-
west ¼ of the Southeast ¼, which 
lies southerly of the following de-
scribed line: Commencing at the 
Southwest corner of said South-
west ¼ of the Southeast ¼; thence 
North 01 degrees 39 minutes 38 
seconds West, on an assumed 
bearing along the West line of said 
Southwest ¼ of the Southeast ¼ 
369.73 feet to the point of begin-
ning of the line to be described; 
thence North 89 degrees 52 min-
utes 49 seconds East to its inter-
section with the East line of said 
Southwest ¼ of the Southeast ¼ 
and said described line there end-
ing, all in Section 5, Township 34 
North, Range 28 West, Sherburne 
County, Minnesota.

Parcel 19 (PID No. 05-108-
1100): 

The North ½ of the Northeast ¼ 
of Section 8, Township 34, Range 
28, Sherburne County, Minnesota.

Parcel 20: 
(This parcel is purposefully omit-

ted.)
Parcel 21 (PID No. 05-108-

4100): 
The East ½ of the Southeast ¼ 

of Section 8, Township 34, Range 
28, Sherburne County, Minnesota.

Parcel 22 (PID No. 05-109-
2201):

The Northwest ¼ of the North-
west ¼ of Section 9, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 23 (PID No. 05-109-
2301):

The Southwest ¼ of the North-
west ¼ of Section 9, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 24 (PID No. 05-109-
2400): 

The Southeast ¼ of the North-
west ¼ and the Northeast ¼ of 
the Southwest ¼ of Section 9, 
Township 34, Range 28, Sherburne 
County, Minnesota.

Parcel 25 (PID No. 05-109-
3200):  

The Northwest ¼ of the South-
west ¼ of Section 9, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 26 (PID No. 05-109-
3300):  

The Southwest ¼ of the South-
west ¼ of Section 9, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 27 (PID No. 05-109-
3400):  

The Southeast ¼ of the South-
west ¼ of Section 9, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 28 (PID No. 05-109-
4301):  

The Southwest ¼ of the South-
east ¼ of Section 9, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 29 (PID No. 05-109-
4401):  

The Southeast ¼ of the South-
east ¼ of Section 9, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 30 (PID No. 05-110-
3100):  

The Northeast ¼ of the South-
west ¼ of Section 10, Township 
34, Range 28, Sherburne County, 
Minnesota.

Parcel 31 (PID No. 05-110-
3400):  

The North ½ of the Southeast ¼ 
of the Southwest ¼ of Section 10, 
Township 34, Range 28, Sherburne 
County, Minnesota.

Parcel 32 (PID No. 05-115-
4100):  

The Northeast ¼ of the South-
east ¼ of Section 15, Township 34, 
Range 28, Sherburne County, Min-
nesota.

Parcel 33 (PID No. 05-116-
2100):  

The Northeast ¼ of the North-
west ¼ of Section 16, Township 
34, Range 28, Sherburne County, 
Minnesota.

Parcel 34 (PID No. 03-00016-
00):  

The Southwest ¼ of the North-
east ¼ of Section 2, Township 36, 
Range 28, Benton County, Minne-
sota.

Parcel 35 (PID No. 03-00023-
00): 

The West ½ of the Southeast ¼ 
of Section 2, Township 36, Range 
28, Benton County, Minnesota.

Parcel 36 (PID No. 03-00015-
00):  

The Southeast ¼ of the North-
east ¼, less Highway Easement 
Section 2, Township 36, Range 28, 
Benton County, Minnesota.

Parcel 37 (PID No. 03-00022-
00):   

The East ½ of the Southeast ¼ 
of Section 2, Township 36, Range 
28, less Highway Benton County, 
Minnesota.

7.  Legal description of the mort-
gaged premises: See attached Ex-
hibit A

8.  The physical street address, 
city, and zip code of the mortgaged 
premises:  

Addresses are unassigned in 
Foley, MN for Parcels 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 
8, 34 and 36

Addresses are unassigned in 
Becker, MN for Parcels 9, 11, 12, 
13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 22, 23, 
26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, and 33 

722 165th Avenue NE, Foley, 
MN (Parcel 3)

1845-175th Avenue NE, Foley, 
MN (Parcel 7)

8521 County Road 23 SE, Beck-
er, MN (Parcel 10)

15221-82nd Street SE, Becker, 
MN (Parcel 21)

15793-82nd Street SE, Becker, 
MN (Parcel 24)

15751-82nd Street SE, Becker, 
MN (Parcel 25)

18171-45th Street NE, Foley, 
MN (Parcel 35)

4875-185th Avenue NE, Foley, 
MN (Parcel 37)

OTHER FORECLOSURE DATA
9.  The person holding the Mort-

gage:
is not a transaction agent, as 

defined by Minn. Stat. 58.02, subd. 
30.

The name(s) of the residential 
mortgage servicer and the lender 
or broker, as defined in Minn. Stat. 
58.02, is/are N/A

10. If stated on the Mortgage, 
the name of the mortgage origina-
tor, as defined in Minn. Stat. 58.02, 
is N/A

INFORMATION REGARDING 
FORECLOSURE

11. The requisites of Minn. Stat. 
580.02 have been satisfied.

12. The original principal amount 
secured by the Mortgage was 
$2,800,000.00.

13. At the date of this notice 
the amount due on the Mortgage, 
including taxes, if any, paid by 
the holder of the Mortgage, is: 
$2,666,645.31.

14. Pursuant to the power of sale 
in the Mortgage, the Mortgage will 
be foreclosed, and the mortgaged 
premises will be sold by the Sher-
iff of Benton County, Minnesota, at 
public auction on March 13, 2019, 
at 10:00 a.m., in the lobby of the 
Benton County Sheriff’s office at 
581 Highway 23, Foley, MN 56329.

15. The time allowed by law for 
redemption by Mortgagor or Mort-
gagor’s personal representatives or 
assigns is twelve (12) months after 
the date of sale.

16. Minn. Stat. 580.04(b) pro-
vides, “If the real estate is an own-
er-occupied, single-family dwelling, 
the notice must also specify the 
date on or before which the mort-
gagor must vacate the property if 
the mortgage is not reinstated un-
der section 580.30 or the property 
redeemed under section 580.23.” If 
this statute applies, the time to va-
cate the property is 11:59 p.m. on 
March 13, 2020.

THE TIME ALLOWED BY LAW 
FOR REDEMPTION BY THE 
MORTGAGOR, THE MORTGAG-
OR’S PERSONAL REPRESEN-
TATIVES OR ASSIGNS, MAY BE 
REDUCED TO FIVE WEEKS IF A 
JUDICIAL ORDER IS ENTERED 
UNDER MINNESOTA STATUTES, 
SECTION 582.032, DETERMIN-
ING, AMONG OTHER THINGS, 
THAT THE MORTGAGED PREM-
ISES ARE IMPROVED WITH A 
RESIDENTIAL DWELLING OF 
LESS THAN FIVE UNITS, ARE NOT 
PROPERTY USED IN AGRICUL-
TURAL PRODUCTION, AND ARE 
ABANDONED.

DATE:  January 17, 2019
Name of Mortgagee or Mortgage 
Assignee:
RiverWood Bank
Mark W. Vyvyan, Esq.
Kyle W. Ubl, Esq.
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. (LML)
200 South 6th Street
Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Published in the
Star News

January 26, 
February 2, 9, 16, 23,

March 2, 2019
NOTICE OF 

POSTPONEMENT 
OF MORTGAGE 

FORECLOSURE SALE
The above-referenced Sheriff’s 

sale scheduled for March 13, 2019, 
at 10:00 a.m., has been postponed 
to April 24, 2019, at 10:00 o’clock 
a.m., in the lobby of the Benton 
County Sheriff’s office at 581 High-
way 23, Foley, MN 56329.

DATED:  March 12, 2019
Name and address of Attorney for 
Mortgagee or Mortgage Assignee:
Mark W. Vyvyan, Esq.
Kyle W. Ubl, Esq.
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
200 South 6th Street
Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Name of Mortgagee or Mortgage 
Assignee:
RiverWood Bank

Published in the
Star News

March 16, 2019
916119


